
POLLING PLACE ADDRESS 

Elmont  
Fire District Building 

100 School Rd. 
Elmont 

Floral Park 
Recreation Center 

124 Stewart St. 
Floral Park 

Garden City Rec Complex 
St Paul’s Field House 

295 Stewart Ave. 
Garden City 

Glen Head  
Saint Paul the Apostle 

2534 Cedar Swamp Rd. 
Glen Head 

Hempstead  
Recreation Center 

335 Greenwich St. 
Hempstead 

Hicksville 
Levittown Hall 

201 Levittown Pkwy. 
Hicksville 

Lawrence  
Village Hall 

196 Central Ave. 
Lawrence 

Massapequa  
Town Hall South 

977 Hicksville Rd. 
Massapequa 

North Merrick  
Public Library 

1691 Meadowbrook Rd. 
North Merrick 

Plainview 
Mid-Island Y JCC 

45 Manetto Hill Rd. 
Plainview 

Rockville Centre 
Recreation Center 

111 North Oceanside Rd. 
Rockville Centre 

Valley Stream  
Firemen’s Memorial Field 

124 Albermarle Ave. 
Valley Stream 

Wantagh  
Public Library 

3285 Park Ave. 
Wantagh 

West Hempstead  
Public Library 

500 Hempstead Ave. 
West Hempstead 

Nassau County 
Board of Elections 

240 Old Country Rd. 

Mineola 

DATE TIME 

Sat, Oct 26 10am to 3pm 

Sun, Oct 27 10am to 3pm 

Mon, Oct 28 10am to 7pm 

Tues, Oct 29 10am to 7pm 

Wed, Oct 30 6am to 7pm 

Thur, Oct 31 10am to 7pm 

Fri, Nov 1 6am to 7pm 

Sat, Nov 2 10am to 3pm 

Sun, Nov 3 10am to 3pm 

*ELECTION DAY* 

Tuesday November 5 

6am to 9pm 

Your Regular Polling Location 

All BOE Hours Same As Above 

EXCEPT 10/28 and 10/30 

open until 8PM 


